## ASSISTED LIVING ADVISORY COUNCIL (ALAC)

#### COUNCIL MEMBER ROSTER, TERMS & CONTACT INFORMATION

#### 2016

Member Composition:	Position Description	Member Information	Date of Appointment	Term Expires
			1	L
1	Executive Director, Willow	Heather Renee Lankford, Co-Chair	April 2014	April 2018
Large	Creek Memory Care West –	Executive Director, Willow Creek Memory Care		
Group Care Provider	ADC, assisted living for	West -ADC		
From Clark County	seniors, memory care	3351 North Buffalo Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89129		
	including Alzheimers's and	heather@willowcreeklv.com		
	dementia care, respite care	www.willowcreeklv.com		
	and senior day care.			
2	Administrator, Mason	Dan Allmett, Co-Chair	Jan 2011	Jan 2018
Large	Valley Residence, 57resident	Mason Valley Residence		
<b>Group Care Provider</b>	residential facility w 45 beds	705 South Street		
from rural/frontier	for elderly or disabled, and	Yerington, NV 89447		
Nevada	12 beds for persons w	Mvr705@msn.com		
	Alzheimer's disease and			
	related dementias.			
3	Administrator for Merrill	Linn Thomé	Oct 2004	April 2018
Large	Gardens, a 108 resident	Merrill Gardens		•
Group Care Provider	residential facility for elderly	Las Vegas, NV		
•	or disabled persons	LinnT@merrillgardens.com		
	providing assisted living			
	services.			
4	Administrator, Tender	<u>Shawn McGivney</u>	Jan 2011	Jan 2017
Small	Loving Care Senior	Tender Loving Care Senior Residence		
<b>Group Care Provider</b>	Residence, a 10 bed	1401 Casa Del Ray Court		
from Clark County	residential facility that	Las Vegas, NV 89117		
	provides care for persons	mcgivneyshawn@yahoo.com		
	with Alzheimer's disease			
	and related dementias.			
5	Administrator, Golden Home	Martha Hilario	Oct 2002	Oct 2016
Group Care Provider	Care I, a 10 bed residential	Golden Home Care I	3402002	
with a Mental Health	facility &Golden Home Care	2709 Brady Avenue		
Designation	II, a 4 bed residential facility	Las Vegas, NV 89101		
_	with Mental Illness	mchilario@yahoo.com		
	endorsements			

## ASSISTED LIVING ADVISORY COUNCIL (ALAC)

### COUNCIL MEMBER ROSTER, TERMS & CONTACT INFORMATION

#### 2016

Member Composition:	Position Description	Member Information	Date of	Term Expires
			Appointment	
6 Group Care Provider from Washoe County	Licensed Residential Facility Administrator	<u>Diana Roberts</u> 775-842-1091 meandmollie@hotmail.com	Apr 2008	Oct 2016
7 At-Large Member	Registered Nurse, Chairperson of the State Board of Examiners for Long Term Care Administrators	Margaret McConnell 2754 Shadow Dancer Trail Reno, NV 89511 mamcconnell46@gmail.com	October 2014	Oct 2016
9 At Large Member	Arbors Memory Care Residential care providing Alzheimer's and dementia care. Owner. Licensed Administrator	Gina Stutchman Arbors Memory Care 2121 East Prater Way, Sparks, NV 89434 gina@arborsmemorycare.com	April 2014	April 2018
10 At-Large Member	Paul Baileys Group Home	Paul Bailey* Baileys Group Home 1447 Mount Grant Drive Reno NV 89523 baileysgrouphome@yahoo.com	July 2015	July 2017
11 Small Group Care Provider	Vista Adult Care I, II, & III	Vangie Molino Vista Adult Day Care Group Homecare Business 1079 Ricco Drive 3413 Alpland Lane Sparks, NV 89434 vistaadultcare@yahoo.com	Oct 2015	Oct 2017

# ASSISTED LIVING ADVISORY COUNCIL (ALAC) COUNCIL MEMBER ROSTER, TERMS & CONTACT INFORMATION

2016

Other interested participants  Vice President, NV Assisted Living Centers 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway, Suite 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002  Daniel Mathis, President, CEO Nevada Health Care Association 35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 Robert@nvhca.org	<b>Member Composition:</b>	<b>Position Description</b>	Member Information	Date of Appointment	Term Expires
Vice President, NV Assisted Living Centers 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway, Suite 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002  Daniel Mathis, President, CEO Nevada Health Care Association 35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002					
35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway, Suite 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002  Daniel Mathis, President, CEO Nevada Health Care Association 35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002	Other interested		<b>Lucia Mathis</b>		
Indicates the state of the stat	participants		Vice President, NV Assisted Living Centers		
Henderson, NV 89002  Daniel Mathis, President, CEO Nevada Health Care Association 35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway, Suite		
Daniel Mathis, President, CEO Nevada Health Care Association 35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			110-137		
Nevada Health Care Association 35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			Henderson, NV 89002		
35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137 Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			Daniel Mathis, President, CEO		
Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			Nevada Health Care Association		
Henderson, NV 89002 daniel@nvhca.org  Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy, 110-137		
Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002					
Robert Kidd Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			daniel@nvhca.org		
Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002					
Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002					
Perry Foundation, President NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002					
NVHCA Perry Foundation 35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002					
35 E. Horizon Ridge Parkway #110-137 Henderson, NV 89002			- I		
Henderson, NV 89002			=		
			•		
Robert@nvhca.org					
			Robert@nvhca.org		

Composition: The Council shall consist of no more than twelve members with a quorum consisting of six members. The Council should try to include in its membership but not be restricted to the following: A group care provider from Clark County; a group care provider from Washoe County; a group care provider from rural/frontier Nevada; a small group care provider; a large group care provider; a group care provider with a mental health designation; a group care provider from a facility with the Assisted Living Services endorsement; An At-Large member; and A representative of the pharmacy industry.

Terms: Each Member shall serve a term of one to two years or until a successor is selected by a vote of the majority. Members may serve consecutive terms. Member's terms should be staggered so that the entire membership will not be replaced at any one time. In the event of a vacancy, nominations will be solicited and members will be selected by a vote of the majority.